PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T Properties, LLC	11/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P.
Street Address:	645 E. Plumb Lane
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12070406	
Patent Number:	7362712	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)346-8189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wendykoba@usa.net

Correspondent Name: AT&T Corp. Legal Department

Address Line 1: One AT&T Way

Address Line 2: Attn:Patent Docketing, Room 2A-207
Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ESLAMBOLCHI 2002-0496CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy W. Koba

Total Attachments: 3

source=12070406RecordationFormCoverSheet2#page1.tif source=12070406RecordationFormCoverSheet2#page2.tif source=12070406RecordationFormCoverSheet2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023498 FRAME: 0326 OF \$80.00 120/0406

501012430

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P.		
AT&T Properties, LLC	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 645 E. Plumb Lane		
Execution Date(s)11/09/2009 [Name of the content o			
Assignment Merger	City: Reno		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Nevada		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Unite d States of America Zip: 89502		
Other	Voc V No		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
12/070,406	7,362,712		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: AT&T Corp. Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00		
Internal Address: Attn. Patent Docketing			
Room 2A-207	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One AT&T Way	X Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Bedminster	8. Payment Information		
State: New Jersey Zip: 07921			
Phone Number:			
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: /Wendy W. Koba/			
Signature	Date		
Wendy W. Koba Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023498 FRAME: 0327

RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Has Recordable Patent Assignment is between X1&1 Properties, LLC ("AT&1 Properties"), a Nevada limited hability company, and X1&1 Intellectual Property II, LP ("X1&1 (P.II")) a Nevada limited partnership

I frective on June 30, 2008, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and so therefore of which has been and hereby is acknowledged. AT&T Properties, hereby $_{1.516}$ by transfers, and conveys and or has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to $A \mid \alpha \mid$ 10 H. J. A. A.L&T Properties, right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending process applications identified on Attachment A (the "Patents"), with respect to which and to the extent to which AT&! Properties has or previously had the right to so assign transfer aid convey such rights, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extension, thereof, including the right to tile applications and obtain patents, utility mode's, industrial models, and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the 3. "Id reduding all rights of priority, all rights to public cautionary notices reserving own timp of said incentions and all rights to claim and register said inventions in appropriate registries. AT&I Properties has further agreed to execute any and all powers of atomos, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in X1&1 IP II, its succession - assign cand legal representatives

IN WITNESS WITERLOF, AT& I Properties has caused this Recordable Patent 2, supposition be executed by its duty authorized representative

AT&I PROPERTIES, LLC

Charles P. Allen

Treasurer

NATION Comments

Before the personally in peared, be person described in and who executed the region is stronger and the recknowledged to me that she executed the same for the approximated this III and of YIII was a recommendated.

Krada Jeste Le Joseph at the State of the St

PATENT

REEL: 023498 FRAME: 0328

ATTACHMENT V

and the second of the second o

recommendation of the treatment of the contributed the twenty introductions were designed to

PATENT REEL: 023498 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 11/11/2009